11-29-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE of States Patent and Trademark Office

RECOR PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
ROBERT C. JOSLYN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC Internal Address:
	Internal Address:
	10
11 - 17 - 04	
Execution Date(s) <u>11-09-2004</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / N	- Street Address: <u>1 PRESTIGE PLACE</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Other success
Assignment Merger	City: <u>MIAMISBURG</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: OHIO
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 45342
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Ep. <u>40042</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes INo
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
Additional numbers a Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:DAYCO PRODUCST, LLC.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>DAYCO PRODUCST, LLC</u> Internal Address: <u>LEGAL DEPARTMENT</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:DAYCO PRODUCST, LLC.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:DAYCO PRODUCST, LLC Internal Address:LEGAL DEPARTMENT Street Address: <u>1 PRESTIGE PLACE</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:DAYCO PRODUCST, LLC Internal Address:LEGAL DEPARTMENT Street Address: 1 PRESTIGE PLACE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:DAYCO PRODUCST, LLC Internal Address:LEGAL DEPARTMENT Street Address: 1 PRESTIGE PLACE City: MIAMISBURG State: OHIO Zip:45342	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:DAYCO PRODUCST, LLC Internal Address:LEGAL DEPARTMENT Street Address:1 PRESTIGE PLACE City: MIAMISBURG State:OHIO Zip:45342 Phone Number:(937) 226-5725	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:DAYCO PRODUCST, LLC Internal Address:LEGAL DEPARTMENT Street Address: 1 PRESTIGE PLACE City: MIAMISBURG State: OHIO Zip:45342	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Image: Structure Image: Structure
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:DAYCO PRODUCST, LLC Internal Address:LEGAL DEPARTMENT Street Address:1 PRESTIGE PLACE City: MIAMISBURG State:OHIO Zip:45342 Phone Number:(937) 226-5725	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:DAYCO PRODUCST, LLC Internal Address:LEGAL DEPARTMENT Street Address: <u>1 PRESTIGE PLACE</u> City: <u>MIAMISBURG</u> State:OHIO Zip:45342 Phone Number:(937) 226-5725 Fax Number: (937) 226-5725 Fax Number: (937) 226-5916 Email Address: joe tassone@mark-iv.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 04-0375 Authorized User Name Joseph V. Tassone
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:DAYCO PRODUCST, LLC Internal Address:LEGAL DEPARTMENT Street Address: <u>1 PRESTIGE PLACE</u> City: <u>MIAMISBURG</u> State:OHIO Zip:45342 Phone Number:(937) 226-5725 Fax Number: (937) 226-5725 Fax Number: (937) 226-5916 Email Address: joe tassone@mark-iv.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 04-0375 Authorized User Name Joseph V. Tassone
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:DAYCO PRODUCST, LLC Internal Address:LEGAL DEPARTMENT Street Address: 1 PRESTIGE PLACE City: MIAMISBURG State: OHIO Zip:45342 Phone Number: (937) 226-5725 Fax Number: (937) 226-5916 Email Address: joe tassone@mark-iv.com 9. Signature: J.M.M. J.M.J.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 04-0375 Authorized User Name Joseph V. Tassone

11/26/2004 GTDN11 00000088 040375 10991661

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

SOLE Docket No. 04-14

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert C. Joslyn, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing in the County of Christian and State of Missouri, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

BELT TENSIONER SYSTEM

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, the said application having been executed by me of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC, a limited llability company of the State of Delaware having an office at Miamisburg, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein contained, and any Letters Patent that may be issued thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and foreign countries to issue all such Letters Patent to DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC, in accordance with this instrument of assignment. I further agree that I, my executors and administrators, will execute and deliver to DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments, and do any and all further acts necessary to file applications, to vest or record title, or to obtain or enforce said inventions in the United States or any foreign country.

Executed this $\underline{-9}$ day of November, 2004.

Robert C. Josiwa (L.S.)

State of Missouri)

County of Greene)

Before me personally appeared Robert C. Joslyn and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $-\frac{1}{2}$ day of November, 2004.

SEAL

Notary Seal M

SS:

JODY L. JOHNSON Greene County My Commission Expires August 14, 2006

Notary Public John L. Johnson

PATENT REEL: 016009 FRAME: 0492

RECORDED: 11/17/2004